
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016023-2022 

Tender

L22046-T-TS-Airside Asian led Quick Service / Fast
Casual Restaurant 

London Luton Airport Operations Limited

F05: Contract notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-016023

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03453c  

Published 10 June 2022, 2:33pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

London Luton Airport Operations Limited

percival house, percival way

luton

Email

procurement.team@ltn.aero

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH21 - Luton

Internet address(es)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016023-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016023-2022
mailto:procurement.team@ltn.aero


Page 2 to 8

Main address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/llaol

I.3) Communication

Access to the procurement documents is restricted. Further information can be obtained at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/llaol

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.6) Main activity

Airport-related activities

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/llaol
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/llaol


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

L22046-T-TS-Airside Asian led Quick Service / Fast Casual Restaurant 

Reference number

L22046-T-TS

II.1.2) Main CPV code

55000000 - Hotel, restaurant and retail trade services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Luton Airport Operations Limited (LLOA) is seeking tender responses for the grant of a retail
Concession:Airside Asian led quick service / fast casual restaurant concession (Unit 5)The
concessionaire will be required to fit out the unit at its own cost, taking into consideration
the opportunity to potentially reuse existing fixtures and fittings currently within the unit and
remote storage space. The extent to which fixtures and fittings can be retained will be
subject to discussions between the winning bidder and the outgoing concessionaire. Unit
designs must comply with specifications as set out by LLA in the Retail Design Guidelines
(issued as part of this Request for Tender) 

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

55000000 - Hotel, restaurant and retail trade services

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 8

NUTS codes

UKH21 - Luton

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

as per tender document

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

60

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: Yes

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements
relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions

as per tender document

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

List and brief description of selection criteria

as per tender document

Minimum level(s) of standards possibly required

as per tender document

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

List and brief description of selection criteria

as per tender document

Minimum level(s) of standards possibly required

as per tender document

III.1.4) Objective rules and criteria for participation

List and brief description of rules and criteria

as per tender document

III.1.6) Deposits and guarantees required

as per tender document

III.1.7) Main financing conditions and payment arrangements and/or reference



Page 6 to 8

to the relevant provisions governing them

as per tender document

III.1.8) Legal form to be taken by the group of economic operators to whom the
contract is to be awarded

as per tender document

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.2) Contract performance conditions

as per tender document



Page 7 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

27 July 2022

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

27 July 2022

Local time

12:00am



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

London Luton Airport Operations Limited

luton

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability
	III.1.4) Objective rules and criteria for participation
	III.1.6) Deposits and guarantees required
	III.1.7) Main financing conditions and payment arrangements and/or reference to the relevant provisions governing them
	III.1.8) Legal form to be taken by the group of economic operators to whom the contract is to be awarded

	III.2) Conditions related to the contract
	III.2.2) Contract performance conditions


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-14T20:32:38+0100
	TCPDF




